leave and provides certain conditions or limitations. 

To qualify for leave under this policy, an employee (including a part-time employee) must: 

1.  have been employed by the City for at least twelve (12) months; and 

2.  have worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the twelve-

month period prior to the commencement of the requested leave.   

Portions of this policy may not apply to certain key executive and key administrative 
employees.  Please check with the City Administrator or his approved designee to